Table 1. Surveillance of Prostate Cancer: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each industry (SIC)

SIC Code * Industry Group Number of cases = Number of workers employed Hazard Ratio (95% CI) T
1 Agriculture 355 26,322 0.77 (0.69-0.86)
2/3 Forestry, Fishing and Trapping 211 10,210 0.77 (0.68-0.89)
4 Mines, Quarries and Oil Wells 727 22,717 0.95 (0.88-1.02)
5 Manufacturing 13,886 528,350 1.05 (1.02-1.07)
6 Construction 4,036 201,737 0.91(0.88-0.94)
7 :Tg;ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬂi’iﬂﬁ:mmunication 4,272 164,063 1.10 (1.07-1.14)
8 Trade 5,136 290,745 1.00 (0.97-1.03)
9 Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 416 15,213 0.92(0.84-1.01)
10 ggru?e“nity’ Business and Personal 4,583 248,947 0.93 (0.90-0.96)
11 Public Administration and Defense 3,982 121,457 1.17 (1.13-1.21)

* SIC: Standard Industrial Classification (1970)

Tt Hazard rate in each group relative to all others



Table 2. Surveillance of Prostate Cancer: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each occupation (CCDO)

group
CCDO Code * Occupation Group Number of cases = Number of workers employed Hazard Ratio (95% CI)

M ial, administrati

11 anagerial, administrative and 460 14,238 1.20 (1.09-1.31)
related
Natural sci , engineeri

21 atura’ sclences, engineering 533 20,819 1.14 (1.05-1.25)
and mathematics
Social sci d related

23 oclatsciences andreiate 126 6,836 1.12 (0.94-1.34)
fields

25 Religion <5 51 -

27 Teaching and related 351 10,033 1.33(1.20-1.48)

31 Medicine and health 359 17,066 1.08 (0.98-1.20)
Artistic, lit A ti l

33 rustic, fiterary, recreationa 156 8,401 1.09 (0.93-1.27)
and related

41 Clerical and related 2,103 96,268 1.06 (1.01-1.10)

51 Sales 1,148 71,716 1.02 (0.97-1.09)

61 Service 4,150 187,057 0.97 (0.94-1.00)
Farming, horticultural and

71 arming, horticutturat an 573 39,144 0.83 (0.76-0.90)
animal husbandry
Fishing, hunting, trapping and

73 'shing, hunting, trapping an 8 518 0.54 (0.27-1.07)
related

75 Forestry and logging 183 10,092 0.72(0.63-0.84)



77

81

82

83

85

87

91

93

95

99

Mining and quarrying, including
oil and gas field

Processing (mineral, metal,
chemical)

Processing (food, wood, textile)
Machining and related

Product fabricating, assembling
and repairing

Construction trades
Transport equipment operating

Materials handling and related,
not elsewhere classified

Other crafts and equipment
operating

Other occupations not
elsewhere classified

416

1,384

1,358

4,376

7,074

5,237

3,971

2,365

614

3.503

12,888

62,806

67,295

167,980

261,076

211,090

153,727

121,849

21,526

174,480

1.01(0.92-1.12)

1.00 (0.95-1.05)

0.93 (0.88-0.98)

1.06 (1.03-1.10)

1.12 (1.09-1.15)

1.01 (0.98-1.04)

1.08 (1.04-1.11)

0.98 (0.94-1.02)

1.05(0.97-1.14)

0.96 (0.93-0.99)

* CCDO: Canadian Classification Dictionary of Occupations (1971)

1t Hazard rate in each group relative to all others

Please note that ODSS results shown here may differ from those previously published or presented. This may occur due to changes in

case definitions, methodological approaches, and the ongoing nature of the surveillance cohort.



