Table 1. Surveillance of Prostate Cancer: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each industry (SIC)

SIC Code *	Industry Group	Number of cases	Number of workers employed	Hazard Ratio (95% CI) †
1	Agriculture	355	26,322	0.77 (0.69-0.86)
2/3	Forestry, Fishing and Trapping	211	10,210	0.77 (0.68-0.89)
4	Mines, Quarries and Oil Wells	727	22,717	0.95 (0.88-1.02)
5	Manufacturing	13,886	528,350	1.05 (1.02-1.07)
6	Construction	4,036	201,737	0.91 (0.88-0.94)
7	Transportation, Communication and Other Utilities	4,272	164,063	1.10 (1.07-1.14)
8	Trade	5,136	290,745	1.00 (0.97-1.03)
9	Finance, Insurance and Real Estate	416	15,213	0.92 (0.84-1.01)
10	Community, Business and Personal Service	4,583	248,947	0.93 (0.90-0.96)
11	Public Administration and Defense	3,982	121,457	1.17 (1.13-1.21)

^{*} SIC: Standard Industrial Classification (1970)

[†] Hazard rate in each group relative to all others

Table 2. Surveillance of Prostate Cancer: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each occupation (CCDO) group

CCDO Code *	Occupation Group	Number of cases	Number of workers employed	Hazard Ratio (95% CI) †
11	Managerial, administrative and related	460	14,238	1.20 (1.09-1.31)
21	Natural sciences, engineering and mathematics	533	20,819	1.14 (1.05-1.25)
23	Social sciences and related fields	126	6,836	1.12 (0.94-1.34)
25	Religion	<5	51	_
27	Teaching and related	351	10,033	1.33 (1.20-1.48)
31	Medicine and health	359	17,066	1.08 (0.98-1.20)
33	Artistic, literary, recreational and related	156	8,401	1.09 (0.93-1.27)
41	Clerical and related	2,103	96,268	1.06 (1.01-1.10)
51	Sales	1,148	71,716	1.02 (0.97-1.09)
61	Service	4,150	187,057	0.97 (0.94-1.00)
71	Farming, horticultural and animal husbandry	573	39,144	0.83 (0.76-0.90)
73	Fishing, hunting, trapping and related	8	518	0.54 (0.27-1.07)
75	Forestry and logging	183	10,092	0.72 (0.63-0.84)

77	Mining and quarrying, including oil and gas field	416	12,888	1.01 (0.92-1.12
81	Processing (mineral, metal, chemical)	1,384	62,806	1.00 (0.95-1.0
82	Processing (food, wood, textile)	1,358	67,295	0.93 (0.88-0.98
83	Machining and related	4,376	167,980	1.06 (1.03-1.1
85	Product fabricating, assembling and repairing	7,074	261,076	1.12 (1.09-1.1
87	Construction trades	5,237	211,090	1.01 (0.98-1.0
91	Transport equipment operating	3,971	153,727	1.08 (1.04-1.1
93	Materials handling and related, not elsewhere classified	2,365	121,849	0.98 (0.94-1.0
95	Other crafts and equipment operating	614	21,526	1.05 (0.97-1.1
99	Other occupations not elsewhere classified	3.503	174,480	0.96 (0.93-0.9

^{*} CCDO: Canadian Classification Dictionary of Occupations (1971)

Please note that ODSS results shown here may differ from those previously published or presented. This may occur due to changes in case definitions, methodological approaches, and the ongoing nature of the surveillance cohort.

[†] Hazard rate in each group relative to all others